Agena Bioscience, Inc.
4755 Eastgate Mall
San Diego, CA 92121
Phone: +1.858.882.2800
Order Desk: +1.858.202.9301
Order Desk Fax: +1.858.202.9220
Web: agenabioscience.com

in sample throughput and batching
requirements.
CYP2C19 HAPLOTYPE NOMENCLATURE
PANEL COMPONENTS
PCR Enzyme
PCR Accessory Set
CYP2C19 PCR Primers
iPLEX® Pro Reagent Set
CYP2C19 Extend Primers
SpectroCHIP® Array
and Clean Resin
MassARRAY® Analysis Software
AMPLIFY
EXTEND
ANALYZE
DETECT
HAPLOTYPE NUCLEOTIDE CHANGES AMINO ACID
CHANGE dbSNP IDs
*1A None None
*1B 99C>T; 991A>G I331V rs17885098; rs3758581
*1C 991A>G I331V rs3758581
*2 (includes
*2A and *2C)
99C>T; 681G>A; 991A>G,
991A>G
Splicing defect;
I331V
rs17885098; rs4244285; rs3758581
*2B 99C>T; 276G>C; 681G>A; E92D; splicing
defect; I331V
rs17885098; rs17878459; rs4244285;
rs3758581
*3A 636G>A; 991A>G W212X; I331V rs4986893; rs3758581
*3B
(also called*20)
636G>A; 991A>G;
1078G>A
W212X;
D360N; I331V
rs4986893; rs3758581; rs144036596
*4A 1A>G; 99C>T, 991A>G GTG initiation
codon; I331V
rs28399504; rs17885098; rs3758581
*4B -806C>T; 1A>G; 99C>T,
991A>G
GTG initiation
codon; I331V
rs12248560; rs28399504;
rs17885098; rs3758581
*5A 1297C>T R433W rs56337013
*5B 99C>T; 991A>G; 1297C>T I331V; R433W rs17885098; rs3758581; rs56337013
*6 99C>T; 395G>A; 991A>G R132Q; I331V rs17885098; rs72552267; rs3758581
*7 19294T>A Splicing defect rs72558186
*8 358T>C W120R rs41291556
*9 99C>T; 431G>A; 991A>G R144H; I331V rs17885098; rs17884712; rs3758581
*10 99C>T; 680C>T; 991A>G P227L; I331V rs17885098; rs6413438; rs3758581
*11 99C>T; 449G>A; 991A>G R150H; I331V rs17885098; rs58973490; rs3758581
*12 99C>T; 991A>G;
1473A>C
I331V; X491C;
26 extra aa rs17885098; rs3758581; rs55640102
*13 991A>G; 1228C>T I331V; R410C rs3758581; rs17879685
*14 50T>C; 99C>T; 991A>G L17P; I331V rs17885098; rs3758581
*15 55A>C; 991A>G I19L; I331V rs17882687; rs3758581
*16 1324C>T R442C C19C1324T
*17 -806C>T; 99C>T; 991A>G I331V rs17885098; rs17885098; rs3758581
*18 99C>T; 986G>A; 991A>G R329H; I331V rs17885098; rs138142612; rs3758581
*19 99C>T; 151A>G; 991A>G S51G; I331V rs17885098; C19A151G; rs3758581
*20 See CYP2C19*3B
*22 557G>C; 991A>G R186P; I331V rs140278421; rs3758581
*23 99C>T; 271G>C; 991A>G G91R; I331V rs17885098; rs118203756; rs3758581
*24 99C>T; 991A>G;
1004G>A; 1197A>G I331V; R335Q rs17885098; rs3758581;